

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(CC 2114/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2004 in FAFO No. 358/2000
in MAC No. 376/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAMPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UPSRTC & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 18/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.S. Bhati,Adv.

Dr. Vijrendra Mahandiyan,Adv.

Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to file the

order by which the petition under Section 5 of the Limitation

Act was rejected.

Call the matter after four weeks.

Vijay Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(

Court Master

Court Master