

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 2114/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2004 in FAFO No. 358/2000 & MAC No. 376/1993 of the

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAMPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UPSRTC & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and permission for filing order dated

18.9.1999)

Date: 21/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. adv.

Dr. Vijender Mahandiyani, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Bhati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

the petitioner that It is stated by Mr. Mahabir Singh, learned Sr. Adv. for

there was no separate order passed by the High Court as in indicated in the im
pugned

order dated 10.3.2004.

Issue notice.

i Ram)	(Shashi Sareen)	(Khush
Master	Court Master	Court