

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7482/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2004 in FAFO No. 358/2000
& MAC No. 376/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAMPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UPSRTC & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., PERMISSION TO FILE
DOCUMENTS)

Date: 24/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sangeeta Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Send for record of FAFO No. 358/2000 decided
by the Division Bench of the High Court of Allahabad on
10.3.2004.The Registry is directed to send a fax to the
Registrar General of the Allahabad High Court to send
the record of the case per messenger without any delay.

List on 7.2.2011.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master